
GMT
Susana Bustos profbustos@gmail.com 1-510-689-7597 USA, CA -8
Kirsten Krause kirsten@luxsci.net 1-312-543-2415 USA, IL -6
Naomi Benoist ncbenoist@yahoo.ca 1-647-410-0720 Canada-ON -5
Tom Pilarski owlheart777@gmail.com 1-647-518-3823 Canada-ON -5
Ruth Kouri rkouri@verizon.net 1-703-855-1682 USA -5
Taisha Weber tshweber@gmail.com 1-978-289-3716 USA, MA -5
Elizabeth Poole happybaby@elizabethdpoole.com 1-917-754-9646 USA, NY -5
Laurie Hart laurie.hart48@gmail.com 1-706-612-4743 USA, GA -5
Rose Thorne rosethorne248@gmail.com 1-617-429-3323 USA, MA -5
Beatrice Leadbetter beatriceleadbetter@icloud.com +44 7976 039027 Great Britain 0
Sheila Velioglou sheila.zfl@hotmail.com +32 48-5354846 Belgium 1
Elisa Arduini elisa.arduini@icloud.com +33 678-470-695 Italy/France 1
Carmen Eugster carmen-e@gmx.ch +41 (0)79-378-74-46 Switzerland 1

Teachers and support staff
Desda Zuckerman desda@yoursacredanatomy.com 1-415-203-3334 USA, CA -8
Bob Zuckerman bob@yoursacredanatomy.com 1-415-717-1122 USA, CA -8
Cheryl Berry cheryl@yoursacredanatomy.com 1-415-234-0558 USA, CA -8
Jeanmarie Klitzner klitzner@gmail.com 1-703-861-2755 USA, VA -5
Chensun Mills 25jones6878@gmail.com 1-203-637-7771 USA, CT -5
Diane Peterson craniogal99@yahoo.com 1-415-497-0852 USA, CA -8

GMT Time Zones
https://greenwichmeantime.com/time-gadgets/time-zone-converter/
Calling Codes gives Country prefixes
https://www.countrycode.org/
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Sacred Anatomy Academy considers this personal data to be sacred. We honor and respect your privacy. We do not sell or give 
away your information. Please do not add the data of other participants to your bulk email or marketing lists without being 

granted specific permission from each participant.  


